

August 2015

Night work on the Pacific Highway, Mt Colah from Thursday 6 August

The NSW Government is funding this essential maintenance between Willarong Road and Lady Street to provide a longer lasting and safer road.

Roads and Maritime Services will carry out the work, which includes asphalting and line marking.

This work will take **one** shift to complete from **Thursday 6 August** to **Thursday 13 August**, excluding **Saturday**, weather permitting. Our working hours will be from **8pm to 5am**.

How will the work affect you?

There may be some noise associated with this work, but we will complete the work as quickly as possible to minimise any disruptions.

Some bus stops in the work zone may be impacted during the work. Traffic controllers will assist commuters boarding buses during our working hours.

Traffic changes

There will be some temporary traffic changes to ensure the work zone is safe.

Lane closures will be in place and may affect travel times. Please keep to speed limits and follow the direction of traffic controllers and signs. For the latest traffic updates, you can call 132 701, visit livetraffic.com or download the Live Traffic NSW App.

Contact

If you have any questions, please call our delivery partner Downer EDI on 1300 776 069 or email communityrelations.psmc@downergroup.com. For more information on our projects, visit rms.nsw.gov.au.

Thank you for your patience during this important work.

